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N\ INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be pfepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to .Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters,, American Graves Rggistration Service,

. 2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 wilf be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

‘4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT’
accurate, statement to this-effect will be made on these forms.
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EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

Adams

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU %

£ -1‘.‘44'/

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

Name

—_County, State of

Ho, S
o
St 2P

AUGUST 9

1930

Arends, Mrs Caroline B (P-14)

Address

408 S 18th Street, Quincy, Illincis,

Route going:

Return:

Itinerary
going

!
'a-.

Accommodanons l
|

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

0B&Q-Chicago; Bl O-Neowwsiiemd:
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Chieago
1
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(Jersey City)
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2 8:40PM
2 7: 00AM
10 10:00AM
6 2:06PM
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August

{ August
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August
August

W«

-] O ;Y N

Ik

,\
neigy

Standard sleeper, Quincy, Illinojs to Chiesgo, Illinois,

and Chicago, Illinois to New Yerk, K Y.

/
40 hours - 25 mir.utos/ gz’
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ITINERARY OF THE SOMME GROUP PARTY "P¥

Left New York on August 9th, 1980, on the FRESIDENT ROGSEVELT in charge of Major JoFe.
Cottrell. Arrived Cherbourg harbor at day break August 17th. A special tender for

the transportation of the pilgrims arrived alongside the ship at 6 a.m, with the fol-
lowing personnel connected with the Paris office: Major G.F.N. Dailey, Captain Stanley
G. Saulnier, Captain Pierre Mallett, Captain John Major Reymolds, Lt. Leroy W. Yar-
borough, Lt. Porter T. Gregory, Lt. Leo C. Paquet, Lt. Bs V, Froeeman, Major Harold

We Kinderman, § nurses and three oivilian employees. Left Cherbourg at 8:21 a.m., and
arrived at Gare des Inwalides at 2:15 p.m. where met by Col, Ellis and members of his
staff and interpreters and murses. Taken to hotel where the remainder of the day was
given over to rest and getting settled.

August 18th ~ The morning was given over to the transaction of personal business for
the pilgrims including the exchange of meney, preparation of leundry end to oreinting
them on their forthcoming trip. In tho afternoon left hotel by motorbus amd prooceeded
to the Arc de Triomphe where a wreath was laid on ths Tomb of the Unknown Soldier. Mrs.
lucy S. Dunning who has two sons buried in the Meuse-Argonne Cemstery was selected for
this honor, The French Governmont was rppresembted, Then to the Restaurant Laurent
where the usual tea and reception tendered by the U.S. Government was held. Returned
to hotel for dinner and had evening free.

Angust 19th and 20th - Sightseeing end shopping. Visited Versailles and had tea at
Belle Cy. Visited Napoleonts Tomb.

August 8lst ~ Loft Paris early in the morning for Cemetery via Chantilly, Compiegne
Carrefour de l'Armistioe.

Augast 22nd - 8t, Quentin - Visited ocemetery, Aw. Schoo, Bony

August 28rd-24th-26th - Visited cemstery deily.

August 26th - Visited cemetery in the a,m, and Iille, Left for Parls vie Arras and amien
August 27th - Returned to Paris vik Bsauvais

August 28th ~ Visited Louvre in the a.m, and had pem. free

August 20th - Visited Fontainebleau ' i
August 80th - a.m, free and visited Sacre Coour pem.

fugust 31lst - Free or ohurch ~ Notre Dame and night trip.

Septenber lst ~ fres .

September Znd ~ Loft Paris at 10180 e.m. in charge of: Ceptain Stanley @. Sewlnier,
Captain Plerre Mallett, Captain John Major Reynmolds, Lt, Porter G. Gregory, Lt. Lee

¢, Paquet, 14, Michaol H. Zwicker, 7 murses and ) civilian employee. Arrived Gherbourg
st 4125 pem, and traneferred to the tonder which arrived alengside the 55 Geerge
Weshington et 65:60 pems Ship sailed at 6330 pom. Major J. F. Cottrell was in oharee

¢ 1, OL, Spaulding was the observer, .

Mrs, Caroline B, Arends
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o WAR DEPARTMENT
o “PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

A/QENPS, Hevry &. Soem

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION’

MRS. CAROLINE B. ARENDS

...............................................

Actual cost of through Pullman. =

.......................

New York, to .. QUINCY, ILL.

-----------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------

------------------

Via .....020 08 Y Y A N R S
' .........SEPTEMBER 11, 1930
LIMIT -~ OCT 4~-30 Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. Date | Time Lows er Car U. S. G. Order No. Aé;‘;:‘l
LV Jersey oty B&O Q|G VP |
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P
Name’ .. ARENDS, wrs.:Caroline B, . L
HOTeEL U 1A -
AVENUE “BAENK "
Home address............. 408 S. 18th St., Quingy, Adams Co., Illinois, ... . .

Paris Hétel

Party P Group.....B...... . ... Unitgg-ROOSEVELT " -

Date of arrival Aug=17-1930 ..... . . Date of departure. g . WASHINGTON=~Se pt~2~1930
gﬁ\;,. 150 A WPM ©_
&L&I\J—QM/\’

Relationship................uother

Name of deceased . ........ ARENDS, Henry GR

Rank 1st.Lt. .. Organization . II9th Inf .

Cemetery _ Somme
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Arrived 13)4 2 08 p.n. B % 0 Lt. Moore met her at train and escorteﬁ hér ‘to’ Aste:v Hotel
whete shé ocoupied roam alone. - On return to New York she wen't Yo the: Astor and roomed
with ‘Mrs. Elfie F. Carr, Mrs, Johanns Linton: ad Mrs. Susan McCaughan. ‘
Cabin 156=A Westbound .
Cabin 221-0 Eastbound : ' (3 pes of ’oaggage)'
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- : 5 WAR DEPARTMENT
SO e A PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WiDows
A : 225 WEST 34TH ST,, Ny, Y. N. Y., Room 901
Ke M, HALPINE
Mnjory Infe (DOL)
VIA POSTAL TELEGRAPH 9// o/ S
; S, .
408 South 18th sStroet

CUR WIFE ARRIVES SATURDAY TRATH NINE KK GB AND Q RAXLROAD AT SEVEN
t J ;
TEN AM KDIDLY MEET HER

MAJOR GOTTRELL

Mrs. Cs Be Arends,)Hotel Astor, Party "P"
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M\ ' '
NAME. .I‘.‘I“....C@QF.I.NF?.?'. ARENDS'E

..............................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge, _
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

e Wt larituice B Armela.

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.
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. RETURN NEW YORK .

1 LOVvY
1 0

u 408 S. 18th St. Quiney
NAME, Arends, Mra. Caroline. Be.... HOME ADDRESS Adams County,.--Illinois
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

uay 15’ 1930.

iN repLy reFer To QM 293 A—C

Arends, Henry G. =636 M
Roosevelt 8=2

Mrs. Caroline B. Arends,
408 S, 18th Street,
Quincy, Illinois,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. \\g

.7/Had,, <C§a€4b4élﬂtﬁbﬂcif 'fgf 5QZ7L£51445ZQL v, J

Name

508 hpurh 19 S u

Address ;z \,£Z(Zézxp7 }

Please £ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self—
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

“Very truly yogf?,
/ P
/74y

i /' /

Al D. /HUGHES,
Captain, . M. Corps,

Encl, Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C Mgy 14, 1330.
trentis, Honry Ge 636 &

Mrs. Caroline 3. ‘rends,
408 S. 18tk 3t.,
inmg, I11.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to zc-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,’

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary'of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in sige not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary ‘

e i et e

~



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

. vA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport .
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under. the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 24 x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and pPilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applicaf
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




R;Ojevelt ’ M/ /)ébﬁé
8/9/30
636 ;

I M the invitation extended

/7 (Accepr et
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
G772, Larod wnk . lress
Mrse. Caroline B. Arends
1 (Name) / p p
# é g J/ / 5/ %% Q,(/L/z/n&%\/dé%&7féﬁ (” ,'\j'f L»‘

408 S. 18th Ste, Quincy, Adams COs, Ille

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOE. 1029



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERKASTER GENERAL
WASH]NGT?N

-
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ‘ o October 7 w929

Arends, Henry G 636 =M

£
J‘

Mrs. Caroline B. Arends, gu

ig.
408 S. 18th Street, P10 £
Quiney, 111, : \?53 V.
Dear Madam: ‘éﬁﬁ

The Act of Congress which provides for p11gr1mhges to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milltaryfar naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval aerv1@§ at any time bhétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains ar%-now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pzlgrlmaggn are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of “War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a #éport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the invesl gatlon is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to mak i*the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the caleL ar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

V.

In order that the reporn’*eferred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, itdis requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blaj s left therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in the epblosed envelope which requires no postage.
Jﬁt
1. Do you desire to make thyt pilgrimage if el1g1b199 (Yes) Sl

&
5. Do you desire to make phe pilgrimage
in the calendar year _"930‘p : £ (Yes) lﬂpd

3. Have you at any ti o made a previous vigit
4o the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval gg?ces in whom you are interested? s ) (No)
Vi e?ﬂ Health _
4. Please givefour age and state of health, (Years) (Good) | Fows |
ff /5-7"” ' “./ English - (Yes) (Mer
5. What language do you speak? FA o - | Other language
£ ~ Y 2 (Specify language spoken)
Aiﬁ For The Quartermaster éeﬁerai' g*’
& Var trul ours,
§ y y y M TR \)J\A
Enol. ‘ umHN T. HARRIS,
;fAct Major, Q. M, Corps,

o



Quincy, Illinois,
May 18th 1929

The Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir :

In reply to your le tter of the 15th
inst. QM 293 A-C, I beg to report that my son
the late First Lieutenant Henry G. Arends, 119%h

— ——————
Infantry now interred in the Sorime American
Cemetery was never married.

Very truly yours,




A\ Lo

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To_QM 293 A-C

arends, H o May 15 1929.

‘Mrg, Coroline Hittor Arends,
400 5o 18th Sta,
Quinoy,’ ;11;

,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

1ate  pepnt Licutenand Honry @4 -\mgnss. iim Infantry, whoro romaing arg
now interred in the Soume Amsricen Yametory, Boxy, ALmme, ©runcos

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Majoer, Q. M. Corps, i
Assistant. v

PR
—~ .
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srends, Tenry Go = 636 !

: vome Guealine 3a Arends, )
7 408 S. 15t lEreet, 4 | .
~uingny I1le

Dear Madam:

i : . Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

ouincy eR:2  Train Foe £ 8340 Hl Angust &
I::': :1 oo "Q o u. vt ?;00 Al w s
“v. Glicago RO as 0 w.  30MOOC 4l a .
Aro How T07E o o = e 2106 3 07
{Jersey City)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R‘e E- SH-’AMON!
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

v

'(
I
s




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

Arends, Henry G._ 636 M June 12, 19350

Mrs. Coroline. B, Arends
408 8. 18th strect
Quiney, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier c¢lothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary gquipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used ehould the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear,

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent gervice of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet Your
requirements should it be impossible to have your wasghing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



carefully the suggestions made above,

and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

If you will read

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoﬁrs,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
¥ay 16, 1930,

{N REPLY REFER TO _QBQS ~A—C'

Avends, Honry G, =836 M
Roosgvelt Bed

Mra. Caroline B. Avends,
408 S, 18th Street .
qQuinoy, 3Mllacio,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this offics.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929,

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enecl. Assistant.

Bnv,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFERITO QM 293 A—-C o I m..l4 1933. L
trends, Bonry G. 636& : NI R

Yrs. Caroline 3. Efends,
408 3. 18tk 3t.,

Dear Maddm- o R v““:15j;”

The following 1netruct10na prepared by the Secretary Of Sta&s
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in odbtaining
the passport. or travel document to be utilized in connectlon with y
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe.f Please. read the directione
carefully and call in person upon the nearest passport Agent or elerk
of a Federal or State court having Jurisdiction to naturalige aliens,
Passport Agenciee are located in Boeton, Chicago, Ngw Orlea ,New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. Innlarge pities ﬁhere are uaually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a. sta
cept theee pasaport applicatione." -

When you make thia call be sure to take with you ‘the four
q;in the ;natructiqns‘ﬁqgethar,with 39u?ﬁinv tation

: d who i an American i
's. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
y of State in Waehingten
: will deliver

knowm you fo _ y
will mail your application to the Secretar
who will iséue &) *e; documents a

to The Quartermaster

"New York.

_ fhe iﬁéirhéiieﬁéﬁﬁfépaﬁéd”ﬁy the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vs mother or widow who owes allegiance %0 the United Statee
must apply to- ‘the Department of State for a Special Pllgrimage
Pasapert through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
ebhrt or State court having jurisdiction to na‘ ralize aliens and
en the form prescribed by that Department. - ‘making applica-
- tien, ghe should be accompained by a credible ‘witness who is an
- American citizen and whe has known her for a peried of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
. on ‘& light baékground and on thin paper not mere than 3x3 inches
~in gize not less than Bﬁxzé inches in size and such decumentary




1 e B X 1 5 B2 2 20 %

, Aidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
. Wession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

O game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage ‘
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport :
. Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,

y entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued

‘ under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more. '

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

wApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN nepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Ma. 1
yB 930

[ ]

Arends, Henxy Q=636 H
Roosovelt 8-2

yirs. Carolive B. Arends,
408 9. 18th Strect
guincy. Illinoid.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
vefore departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

R S U



WAF‘ D”'PARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GLNFRM.
o . _ . WASHINGTON .

In reydy refor to g 293 A0 C .

Mgy 7, 1930,

-1

. Arenfs, Kenrﬁ 3. 6361

L _Hrs. Carclins B. #rends,
| e %4083, 18th St.,

i B Tb;is letter 5 whibh cont&fna genezsl information regerding the
pla@mgge to. the. eemete;-iey of Burops,- is. being sent to eaeh mother. ana
i , widow who has expressed a desirse to make- the pilgrimage during the
| . . calendar year 1930. The. genergl plan“tor; the g¢ondnct of the pi,.'l,grimé.“gé
- is shown in the PZ‘I.lgI::l}mage Regulatiodsy & oopy of which is enclosed hezma-'
L - . with, ,Ia addifion ¥o. ‘the informetion” shghu in the regulations, thé -

: ; ﬁ@llowing explaids in detall some ef the mst impoi-tant ‘things, connectad

o withfwthe pilsrimage- A TR * \. B e

ot ‘ “,‘
[AY SN

N . ‘-]?o e n.vi,matioixs are being ex‘hended to aaoh movher and widow .
P whe has exp:neesad 8. ﬁead&'e., 40 make, 'bhe p:l'flgrimage during 1930, In 80 -
f:’ .. far as ‘prae‘bioable, t.hése :lmvitat:l,ox;s arq belng: extended with- 1:y view %0~

. ;,_'n ) keeping the. wemen f.rbm each state. togé‘bh@r and, the order. in which the,

A o invitations %o the. womézr from the- ieverkﬂ. ﬁqbee aré’ issued 1§ Haded ou'a

! hdmwmg by lot vfh:l.ch was he!. ;About one menth ago, :.Jnclcsed with each

- . ﬁvit‘aﬁm is 8 _oard- for aoknawiedgment #hd it 48 qu¥té-importent thet

[ - ¥od apéopt or decline ‘this invitation prmﬁptiy in orGaer that the neess- °
v e o ggry yallrodd, s'treaxpshipi dng hotal reservaetioys finy be arrasgeds The
¥ gdoyernment ‘Will dofray.all ,the necesdery gipensed ot the piigrimage,

: ",'. ;Lnegx.diag ral .woqd.:t’are. thel 19.(:ccmmod,:.a:t.iom!s5 gteamphip fare end all .

I“bwwﬂl fiet provide amcuhing o‘thcm than tge

oy ahould brin With.you :such funds as you.

‘. g gnd :‘or gther uaea distlnctr-

lV °f a 1501"5, ni’-l "3“’1'90 Z i-;; : “.: -

,4' e B . ‘ » ..'
1

a&!:rangenfents have bao:u made gi&h'fhﬁ Amerm@n Rl 1ropd

165 @ ' “the united suppert and cooperation of &il eof -

ﬁhe vaﬁ l:e')ads fh'bhe United States in handling the movenent to end from '

" New:. Yerkn€ity, The Zosal tick_e_ fdgept’ w1l éeouro :,tcm' ré *road -and .

‘glecper 'o::.c}cef end WLk : neceasa:p?r pu..lmgm, redermtvmea Refore

you:;, dep&:c%ux-e i‘rgm ymﬂ!‘ 6. w1l pail’ ycq a Bhouldy Euf Ticient to

Do p&y for yout n'oai..r ang’’ ing ﬁzpensap ‘whil. e»earou\‘.e to -New:

’ York, mm :rM l.ru.,adkti» provide: t‘oq ‘a re,,._g;et t:i’p from your home
". . %o He rivil - ik New. York-the axmy off16éT in charge of'
U the Now ka ‘offteo WAL 51180t the ;?etlﬁk tg;p{.gtub and hold M um;g‘

red,urg to New Y,grk’ am Burope, . .

‘6’«-

.
]

ethe;c incldautel gxpenaea

”Upon ,gwwal 1 ﬂgw roz-x, gou m,u, ewg" ot By &
3@/3%/ B T

. A : o . P .
) s i TS W : Lo TR .
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and eacorted to a first clgsg ‘hetel’ wham reservations have. been mada,

- The duration of you' stay in'New York:ywill be from 24 to 48 hours, At
" the preper time, you will-ba-eacorted to the steamship upon which: paggage
- Has “een engeged for Burope, ' All-of the women meking ki trip Wil bey ..
provided with ¢abin .class a,cqonnnodatlons -ahoard . stedmers whigh meeays. thqﬁ

from two to’ four will "be quartered in- the sme ‘steteroqm, If you have
any. friend that you would like -to be. qua:ntere@, with we will: endeavor te-
arrange it if you will conmunioate with Ibhﬁ;s ei’ﬁqe. _

.

at Cherbourg, Erance,, each party will be;1 met. Py offieeérs. :especidlly
detailed for the purpose and feken in.&.bpecial train %o Peris where
first iclags hotel acaemodat;l.ons have. Fe n -reserved, The first dey in
Paris mill be a day of res‘b. on the 24| day, the - women of esach pa-.rty
will plvace va,. wreath on the’ tomb of the ench unknown -spldief:  Ip ‘the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the Fremch war mothers, -

" governmént

Paris; travelling in motor ‘bussas, and praceed -to the. cemeterfes Whare
they will ‘remain for about.? dey s I‘Wanty-f:j,ve women will: be: assﬁ,@ed
te each bus and an ermy. anﬁ,cer wi11: -haye .ehange of the bug. The
itinergmies to and from the cemeteriea E;nd bhe daily itinerapies- wh.ile at
_the cmaterﬁes héave. been va:rigél 80 .a§- te-,g'ﬂﬁa in.points. of histortea:[_
asi well és some parts of . the. Matblefielas where: dmerican: troops
‘Were epgageﬁ,. U‘pon return to J?a.ris, 8 party ‘will pemain for:about-
5 days end d;uring this time ah. oppcrtunity 'wd,ll Yo glven to see ‘the points
‘of h&atoriaal interest in Pgris and. vio:l.n:l-.tg, . 'The pntire duration ot
‘your stay 1}1 Europe Will be 14 days, and thé :l,tinqm‘r es heve:teen .go
arranged 1 1‘. earh Aay yi1l be. provided tnr, ‘Bgeept iin gase of 'illness
- ) nause it wikl not te péssible for any women making
t6 remain in Burepe .for.a lsnger period them 14 -Aays nor
to I “th par‘by with ¥hich ghe g travelling -unless she is .prepared %o
pHy ‘8 16T expenses after leaving the party gince'the dct of Congress
-'s.u,thorj.zing{ the p.tlgrimga speoif:l‘dally states that the govermment shall
not pa;r the expenses of any wemen ¥ho w»illfully leaves hep. party,

Y pen return to the United Statés each ahip wifl.l be met in New
York City My ermy officers who will éscort the Hothefs and widows $o the
traing: whi‘e will take therm hmne) Befo:;e leav;lng Néw York each Woman
will bg pr’ovided with her return railrpad ticket, a sléeping car ticket

and :t‘unda ’99 eover the cost nf _L_‘fa' and o:phpn travel,ling expense.s.,

ruy officery sre being used a.q gui&es and éscorts throughouﬁ
y vement aﬁd oaré has been ta‘&e'n o selaot officers who will

sement’ have Been made for' taking care of women w”ho may
during the pi gz-in;ggg and aiga t6 ¢are for the remaing of
__g.e an 'prqvi »ion has been made for rveturning the remains of
I ‘1 esdential that each woman maas:"ng
er ‘Geheral with an _SMOTZenay: .
1ed :I.n the aven'b of an emez-gen

The ocess voyage will last abcm'p» B aps end when he ship doiks

officials, and preéminent . oivilians.will particfpets, The =Y -’;_
‘following morning the groups going-to: thq different- cemeteries will ‘.laave .

4

sz
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by locai hgspn.tals. Aboaqad s:qip ‘n‘:édﬁ.c&l seare will be provided by +the
shipis- &eh’sora and in’ Paris grrangeménts have heen“aﬁadmwith the dmerican
Hospital for the hospitali&ation and ‘bz‘aatmant of amr women. w o""ma,v need. ..
ite In: adaltlon to ‘this, six .dottors: of: :tha ;re’gula:r army vu be oh dutyf

throughout the pilgrimage.,.. 5;’,'1:* d1 T e

i RO S ,_' - : ';‘- .
Baggage Will e 1im11;sd, to - not to Aexoeed f:v?o pﬁ.e.oes of hahd" bq,ggagg
and the articles taken should be -sueh asigill be requlrad for a trip of
-about one .monthe I@xm@ry service Tedn -be. 2 obtaiﬂe& i’ New:. -York amd Paris,
Since the climaterof Burope is mifdh’ eal.ﬂe.v tHan”¥Hat,of the. Uni'eeﬁf‘S‘taﬂgs
each woman should Jprovide herself with sufficiben‘l; Wwarm clpthing to Btaﬂd

_the motor Wus trif and. the,, v:lsit to the oemeter:ﬁes. S P

o1

Sincé S.t is necessary I‘or thi,s office 1:6 make all reservat:.ons for
yeur aceomiodations througheut this pilgr e, 1t will be greatly apprew
eiated if you will make prompt rep]y 'bo cnm)maatipps reeeived from

this office, : .

‘For The Ghartermaster Generalj
L C ) A, v

Cirtee ‘ ' I R PR
.. Very truly yours, . ..~ "

LY B hAETT S
oty '

P
.

A, D, HUGHES, #,".
Capt,ain, QQ Mo COTPB,

‘ ' b " Assistents
1 Enclosure, -
Regulations
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
\n rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C October ¢ 1929,
Arends, Henry @ 686 i

Mrse Caroline Be Arendg,
408 8. 18th 8troot,

Quinoy, Ill. . -

Dear Madam:

, The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, réquireé that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of suchj investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 ' (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . | (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, | __(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel, ' JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act _ Major, Q, M, Corps,
EBnvelopé Assistant,
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ﬁﬁrsa dotine ﬂitter Arvonda, _f
. 408 5. Sth B’bu ]
Qﬂiﬂﬂgh /

!

Dear Madi.m

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
COngressiapproved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and w1ddws of the deceased soldiera sailors and marines of the American
forces dow interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a ﬁilgrimage to
these cpmeteries“

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pipst Lieutensub Homry @, Arenda, 119th Iofentry, vhose vemaine ave
now interred in the Scume Ansrican Yemstory, Bony, Alsno, Vrance.

¥i1l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has Bince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage

I o \%
5¢ Zor uartermaster General,
v . A‘
. A 255 . Very truly yours,
o, Y
n 7’- »
¢ Y
2/42218. . ///
Act of Congress. , AV ’
Envelecpe )N /
JOHN T. HARRIS, k( j
g ' Major, §. M. Corps, '/ ;

. g 9 . .
“%G// Assistant.

L s S,
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QM 293 a-C
Arends, Hanry, G, March 10, 1924.

Mrs. Carolins Bitter Arends,
408 South 1Bth Street,
Quincy,
Illinois.

Dear Madam:

The Cuartermaster General desires that receipt be .acinowledged
L of your kind letter of March 4th, 1924.

Please ba informed that the permninent raesting place of your
gellant son, tha late 1st Lisutenant Henry G. Arends, 119th Infantry, ie
Grave 29, Row 14, Block A, Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

L This American military cemetery is one of those to be maintained

: by the United States for all time in Furops. Each grave will ba marked by

& headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the name, rank,

: dlvislon, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which he

:~ came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connsction with the im-

| provement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waiting

| for special action or request on the part of relatives. .

|

; Tou are assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the

| utmost reverential care wis exercised and mere than willingly accordad by

' those who performed this sascred Muty. l‘&ir&hﬁw these graves will
be verpetually maintsined by the Government in smaner befitting the lasg
resting place of cur heroes. A

Pt B
v,-"'"""o, I‘
w

/ = 5

Pleuse also accept the incloséd ':&rd:\..g ving the burial placge

of Limtenant Arends, in slight token of s shoredg lucrif,'loo_for his
J

country. . /
Mian 15“' y yours,
g R
) \ (‘_)’(; )
n - 3
R. L. POSTRR, v
1 inel. Agsistant, ¥Pe P
Record card. : EFD(_.‘\"-
IR B 1L T PR ) sk, oty = Ly R L G T R LI R
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G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION Somme Cty 7656, Bony, Aisnme

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE = March 31, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S, Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
it Nameu-%3$ﬂﬂﬁz_%g;§;ﬁ?_f% _______________ 10 Name & 4l -4 | S sl ARl d T
Ea s =IO e LT 2 U et aLike No: ___________________________________________________
B RAmcL LR T e DA D e o 12 Rani o 10k AT I R
AEQr et LI 1198k T faincls T WOOR Ll LEMEOr gL, oo T et rps - Sep i e
5D DT OobastAE ST L Bk S AMCIU V4t @)Dy 2wy SRS i TR Ry
() (Bl D) DowW (b) D.B

7emGrave SNoteE e da e ol SecH, S 1S G ra Ve SN QR S SR T el
8. Plot _Block A ... B L 16, 4010 H - il G Rowgasd oirs Lo
9, NN 57 o Ao el
187 1Cematory RN e nar e e s I e .19, Commune or town BORW 4 jugh 008 08
20, Dept. or County ___ Aisne % 21. Country __ - ETanc 0L~ U ey, Fais
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. __ 1% tgéﬁu_"“_“"-“““_n__HHUAhdm""LJ_,"“_““_““: ____________________
23. Disinterred (Date) March 31, 1928 By it B, Joodip DATTLON 22012 o L Al AT ot
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme __ ARENDS, HeGe . ... .. Serddl N0 W a0 iR e BIRZ I B 1 E G
Bankatd waut). AT o AR A A e Organization ___ _ 119¢th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Onbody 2Aailiy us -AlSTREY
Ak Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
27, Cendidientofiboadye s K IMRe NI e ST B T ) T R R s | S
28, Nature of burial _____ L MORRL GRS QRO R . oo L O R s Ry
29, Any discrepancy noted upen examination of body, as compared ﬁith G.R.S. records
quotad AoV L e e L P s sttt e A R 0E S T S A e L
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  March 31, 1928 By.. . J.J. DILION __
gl @asketypeailiad "oyl cfs, Jpe E VRSB o S W e T s oy W L e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:

Name 4 SENDS, O H Gl T T G b R SeriaitNo SRt | Ll

RTINS lst Lieuts. . Organization _ ___ L IDGE0 T e R, . 0 o gl 1 e
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Lomne ., Bony, ALsne - »leefi i d WENL oy S
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  March 31, 1928 By. . . diadi.F DIETON G| H TR
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.
SO/ R emalr i o F eyt S W 8, G R SO L e s e AL
gy sehipped S fromepal ntRofOperatsiony i (Daib e ) SN S Eu N0 el e

Tonpointslo HEConconu LAt Lo R UL S SR ST R0 T SLe. TS R VIR M Y

(Name)

CONVOyEe T o R ey i SignaturefShi ppingLOfif oo oei S H N
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ..~~~

By GrRaS W Repregenibatd velieie Al SaRapam iy | el L M SO Sl A LA Sl ) Al
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... ...

TosPermanentiCemotorynl ol sudee e b Ul M 4 5oz ) gl e SO ) S T A UL

(Name )

Gonvoy.erhdt SN0 TN s Sy signature; ShippingsOfifidceriie. Wit &1 b il B
40y Rocel e diMaDat el oty ~¢ " Ci B oy ar TN W0 i d 0 e AL L T

G-R, 8 (Repregontalatrosomt S, sidi e Sy’ Tl L del 8 Lt SR T RS SR Y.
41. Reinterred ... . March 51, 1928 ....Somm Amerioan Ob¥a. . ... i

' (Date)
42. Grave No. __ e e e N RN LSRR o S R T BoCTIONA T S
48, Blot L AdBROoR RIS W LOWIRED e N Rowvoa dd WISTIT Tt b gl D T L e i
) —) 'g/j:l y 4
G.R.S. Representative | (f;,L_L_éi;::wfﬁi_;E __________
W@<F.V. BRADY
',1,"“!1.5"‘1 tendent .




. somm.y. 686.

Place .
March 31, 1928.

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date
1. REMAINS OF..... md’H'G' L L SO LS IR S DY A G INTIMBE R WL
lst Lisutenant 119th Inf.
RANK .. i e ORGAN[ZA'}'[ON
2. Disinterred (date) : March 31, 1928, From (give complete location):
Grave 29, Blook A, Row lde .
ByasGronnhiisem Gt el idvitm e S OIL S iy AU SO Lt PRl il ol el
3. Reburied (date) March 31, 1928, In (give complete location):
Grave 15, Block A, Row 12.
iy o _ ; ©  Metallia
Byl Grouptet SiEna s ) i e Unit i NAUUTE OF rebUTial. g ot o
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of'‘hody upon disinterment :
Metallic Casket.
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body?... . . On grave marker?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

5.  What does examination of l;ucl(\' show as regards the following idonti'['yin;r items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(6) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
Characleristics

(el) Mair on face—Color

’ Location
Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on boly (old H';u‘h‘.’pi't‘il]i.‘tl'ilit,‘h‘.

or missing parts)

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)

7. Disinterment ( e ?//f:' é/r ’
supervised by =y AUl 2 LLTPYU NSy o) o el b ets  SIC LI E Sk AR
//- /,'!
r‘r '// 4
et Face s, (Title). ..
8. Reburial S S 4 o
supervised hy J7 /o A7 PUFL Approved i« e G ST S
S B ?
Y 4 ! \
S (Tifl=)
1



o
[4 CTREE . . .

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.1.S. FOWN NO. 164

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. :

1. Show soldier's name, serial munher‘ rank and organization, and by w ohm disinterr udandreburmcl

2. Give date and accurate, information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and .accurate information as to location of rveburial and the group and unit
which made- reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete. '

- State to what degrec decomposition has progressed. whether recognition is possible, and how Uie
hod;\ was originally buricd—in a casket, hox, bprlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5 (@) State whether identification - tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“Yes"” or ““No'. 3

(b State whether or not hody appears to hate been a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal cffects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like [ound on hody or in grave. Give any and all information whicl it is thought might
be of use in identilying the body, Other than that tabulated under Ifem No 6.

6. Give all information as to boly description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (2) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is alzo very imporvtant and should he tilled in
with great care. There are 32 tecth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Bogiunm,_ at the widdle line in hith upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged synumnetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (eutting teeth), cuspids ar canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An exsunination should. be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, hridge
Work, fil]ili:,"ﬁ:..“t:u{-ies tcavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas foitnd.

MISSING TEETH “ Al teeth missing throngl previous
oxtraction (noil those fractuved ov
displaced by receut sounds) shonld
]wa(mh]nu(l ont, thus ;

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH | Bloek indsolid the evonyn of tooth (label
° gold, porealan.or gold and poreelain,
thus

@
PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK H‘llvi in ‘-ulill the croswn of toath Jahel
ol bridge,gold and poreelnin bridge)
tliiy -
3 "vlL\,’EQ FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS = Draw filling on tooth saceuralely  as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (Dlock “in and labol, @o
silyer, centent), thus :

<, GOLD FILLING
4

CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) Dreavw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato

retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the ward clasp ”

7. Show name of persvn supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the Persoil
approving samne.

8. Show nawne of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. '



. .-;

Quincy, Illinois.
March 4th 1924

War Department Graves Registration Service
Cemeterial Division.

Washington, D, C,

Gentlemen:- Re: Lieutenant Henry G. Arends
Co. C. 119th Infantry 30th Division

died October 25, 19218 of wmunds received
in aetion,

I am the mother of the above naméd decedent who
died in a British hospital at Rouen, France and was buried

near that place.
Will you kindly inform me where his remains are
now interred (give grave number) and if in an American

Military Cemetery. I am informed that the remains of
Soldiers who died as members of the 27th and 3th divisions

are buried at Bony Aisne, France.

408 South 18th St.,
Quincy, Illinois.

:
f
i

X

2;: N Regpectfully,

7 S ]
. Do, Conslisee 1375 rori,
e



;"-.r‘e_‘r.dé Yenry G / e — //
/ (Surng (Christian hame in full.) (Army se 2 imber. )
el 15 119th In
(R'mk#md organiz %{/
State your relatxonshlp to the deceag }_

Do you desire the remains brought to, lhe United States? -

(\ €3 Or Nno.)
—

If remains are brought to the UnitodIthes, do you
! wish them interred in a national c emetery? (Yes or no.)
Wl) If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

il
!
!

(Name of person to rvc(‘i\'o_ rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
| <

—

M or tmg'?.) _:: (State.)
4
Wﬁ/ W

¥ (I\umbu and street or rural route.) fl (City, town, or )yﬂl oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(N u—mber and street.)




\J




}

CC

GRS, FOER& #114-A. . STATION .io.:a:z. eine i:u’.’.}

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discr'epanc;f f:ound upon‘ exhum;ti‘on-ofw‘ body
B e nny .

1. Name . ARENDS, B.7G. . _ 10 Nemeny .00 2, | el *loei sl (S UNAEEINEE (it
2NN O RIP AT el VTS0 e DY At et AN O (S i S I o RN SN R, s
2RO WS HERIG, Vet EES T 125 Rank 00 cg Lt T e, 4 AR
AL OT FON, ARG E PRI i o o1 i e s 1453 0) o024 (LB VRN TN W BN Sl T L
S DD N BaNBEIBINY) 2] /AC i WA 10 4 (o D, T AV A
6. C.D. NOW e a1 s 'EP) DB - o e R

Discrepancy found'ﬁpon disinterment

7 2 7 }
7. Grave No. 1 .  ®eeBlogk B ___ 15, Grave No_3018ghghéébé"?_f°t‘rk%ijm ng
SSEPlotR IR Cr RN Rowi e R . 16, BLo vl edie v A R owb ot R "
18: Cemetery | . 8t, Sever . . . LR 19. Commune or town _-Rouem =~
20. Dept. or County ____ Seine._  Inf 21. Country Epau o, 0 U
22: G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ 1SR LY S )0 RS N e T WO T
23, Disinterred (Date) Septe &Y, 1921 Bysiod /e .5 0L TN TR S i
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Namelt' & " He Go arvends = SO 1A NGES IS 40 A S il R o ol

119th. Inf,

29, Sl o Y L

Signature J\gior Technical Assista
Bernard Je. Riack

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),
Plague on wooden burial box rends; H.Geirends,18teltsUsi.i., 1ot.BFfAR9th. Inty

______ QETINEed TRl INE AVRN AR DR il TR A
27, Condition of body . Dedly. desonposed. Features unresoss  pEp i 41996
iln hospital shroud .and in wooden box.
o8 NatureNoEurda 1 o ST . .. ¢ el KBTI, I R i A e SN i S
29. Any discrepanc}'noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoded aboveRine ® . iir. CHENUATOINIE T s il IR o T FI
7 '..iepto :‘:J' 1921 e dis J0OTR
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date [ o SO Bt S e i
AglisROtA
B (gelett sealod By vt ol L T e i e B R SOl Ll
i \ A \41;:‘2 / gA - K
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)  #Aeks Ok [ el M s



-
GC

e

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. (10706

32. Designation of body:
Name &8 S ARRERS Y H.' G0 Giie ST S Serial/No il W IR
Rank s a BB Oreganization e DRI LESHH, Taf. " e sy
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Sorme Americen Cemetery 636 Bony disne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . ___°* -= .~ . '+ = ° By 2 S N 3
.JUL)t. 4.}. 1921 “‘M.,;Uth -----------
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. {
; . 5 "
Signature of G.R.S. Imspector .~ 2 ANTa, , 4 Rt -
; GeDeGamble, Caupte 10
36. Remarks N ST S0 o 0% e VORI SO ¢, v (RN Y
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Déte) __________________ Septy -89 fgly A o
To point of CoqgsnFratlon __________ g BT L
() < (Name) !
Convoyer T R Signature Shipping Offlcerxﬂﬁé;/ﬁ
% JanudﬂblL. usiqu
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentratlon IDERA oM - SR A

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Hubert 4. Beyette,
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentratlon

HeW,.Beyetto, qut.,héé

G.R.S. Representatlve w’ Zf

Lowry;is TGy



. ;_,rm (seine Inf. )

G. R. =. Form. INo. 1 G-A Place

REPORT OF nlsngpMENT ANDREBURIAL  ,, Sevbe 29,2921

enry’

Té 'I.DD P Uu‘. ¢ P Y
1. REMAINS OF... d \3\ S S e B S USERTAT, ANTUMBERY e Ll Tt U S

. Rax Kl‘“"tLt' ORGANIZATION 1191’hlﬂi‘

2. Disinterred (date) : T %éi&%A%w I .Plu(g X.e completﬁiocatmn)

Septe 29, 1921 G, .:s..e.w, Roe I )101, Jlocx e _pt.uaver Gc.m. )6, Rouen,
f F 4 :

| LA el B b ay / — v : ; W) "'i'

By : Group“ Unlt 0 RN D P

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) 2 %
' Aug.xw 1922 i

Gyayve-29-Row -14-Blrock A Lems GJG'BO.’BS’( Afane )

Nature of reburial ...

By : Group......... R'eburiai ............................... it et dor i S
4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

In hos nit_;.l Shroud wul aoodas box._Bauly dec,oulpmcd. roaturcs un=

e

rﬂf"’é’fﬂiw’ﬂl@v VAR Sy R St e B,

5, (@) I-dleni;iﬁcation tags : Buried with body gNO On grave marker ? ... 3{08- “

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : S

Plague om woocden burial box reads ﬁﬂ-G-hrﬂnd@jwlﬁﬁmﬁﬁ:JWH:E:%:AWEE%;Lf
: :

'3131!., 11913}'1 Iﬂfyc Qgt. Di@d Oc‘L. :.’..J 1913 ""t*ﬂ 3D e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followmg 1dent11‘y1ng ltcms ?

(¢) Height (actual measurement) Impossible to determine

(b) Weight (ostimated), IMpossible to estinate '

() Hair—Color IMpossible to dsk state

Quantity In-mssihln to .51,41.6

Ghatactentaticey Imposaible 1,0 statc

(d) Hair on face— Color ... uons

T T « WU

QUANEIEY “wooreirssrnreiee st ¥ S Rt AR

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pecuhaumm 1;
F

missing parts).. uoncvisihla __________________ A e i
DF(‘ 4 1925-

{2&3 SF,

(s}

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualtyf 6. g, 18 Cave, 20 8F ...
lione visible.

7. D;smtermt,n’t &/ i‘ W Bade lri .0k -

supervised by . Approved :

(Tltle)

baldioth, Supeinb,. :
g ‘Heburial® , %/,

supervised DY . frlh bl L LA K#C (7777 Approved :

£

” - i Z .
B, “.Bradford o DUPelmb (Tlﬂﬂ-g-m-;- ey, 19y Epg gt



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PRGPER COMPLETION OF 'G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. 2

1. Show saldier’s name, serial number, rank and or anization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,
) g

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ;

3. Give-date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recogrition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This-statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
SeYedthors “INoR:

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body.
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. .

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important arnd should be very complete.
The dental chart is also Very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the tecth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or eanines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH.. .........Block in solid the crown of tooth (Iabel
gt,flold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
s ¢

BRIDGE. WORK ..... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge).
thus : 7

J

g L, ) '
SHVYER FILLING GoLD FILLING
oLl FILLING OLD FILLEING

gfeqo:.o FILLING
4 )

FILLINGS -........................... Draw filling on tooth aspurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES).. ... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus -

DENTURES (PLATES) .....Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, bleck in tecth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the Person approving same,



COMPIBTION OF DISPOSITION OF RE&&INS DATA

1. LocaTion Ixpex CARD: File # 43500

el (sl

(o) Neme._ .. ARBEDS ;W Gac o T SertiNg, . e Eamasana
. /,A//’ ()-r4-21)
(0) Rank/"Tilent. .. ... Organization ____.. S K 5T 1 b o o, o1
(¢) Date of death ... 10/256/18 (d) Cause of death .______ BURTA - -
II. RecistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
Block R.
(@) Grave No.l. ... Row ..==__1__ Plot nl________. B0 e
(5) Emerg. Address _Mr. Ge Go_ ArOnds (fatl?-.@;.‘.)--.@.Q_B____s._!--lﬁ_th_- St. Quincy,
III. Files of goldiers dying from contagiousldiseases TSt WP e i R S EIEE Y Y CKR..
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt ... T2 4 _ Y
(@) Name “Ztli¥ -l 5/ (AL LA e () Relationship .. SV eCAANLY
(o) Address  H=0 3 At d by )R AL, il A b
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ---:/.__:1__ ___________________________ g _______________________________________
(e)¥ Tolbeinterrediin Nationall Cometery in S aty SISl gus o i it l - T e s e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .. oo

Pexp oy RI1 ¢ AIB)e8 po .]'\ LW} ¥ -I"J "Hr{‘i'ﬂ' ""-‘»\\5.‘ n\.;I\\qb

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. === iSSP g
g
A Ll . 2 : R SR Q
Y Yo gk R
Tixamimers Toitials 4. WGVl - Ngto 8l Sl L e L 0L A1 sigonilieses
\\
- N e
V. A. G O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from - oo S
Pt D ie o L SRS s s Sldatedi MR LB VI s S L S \
z . ; . g
confirming request in Par. TRVt - SEUE , above, orzequesting thabe_o 8 [ . L 0L g
U , \
--------------------------------------------- \ RN L §
T \lc«\\
4 / LR
i Examiner’s Initials __________ 2 et Date -----,«_-____________________/__-;:fi_f, 1929.
' i -:f ) | / S \
VI. G. R. S. Fiies, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follogvs: _f.ju_"_-_‘p_‘__[L.-fL__‘,.H;_; X, (ol A ANLAS ) ..
84 .‘/" ‘ ~ i, A /) / e Vol | ! X { =, { %
1{.1_;"_)‘_’._‘_.!_-.§_;-.;"_—J'_-/___/__L’_GLJ.::g_-a"._Lr}.:ﬁ-__{.Jiﬁf-ﬁf_".-.’__-_g’_{,_ll:'._i__"__’__f__‘-__fv;_i_/f_;_‘;,__._-'_i_._{_,___‘\_f / 1%/ N, A ldtAL L
{
"/{"‘si, ___________________________________________
/ i 1
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ________le® .. o™ Tl L e o a
; /
L g, j (= £ | ;
Examiner’s Initials ____..____ N T Il Bl ORe it e L T et 1020,
COUNTRY France CemeETERY NO. __________________.5_.6. ........ SaeeT No. ... ? f\f""““{ ______ _L_ £l
t. 3
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 . (2 44} Make Form No. 114 Y i
Alneh'.lc'l.ipn] 6, 1920 3—7729 - AUl & L .
”ﬁ?»ﬂl 115 = ﬂ @W?MEIED \i oy L

/-3 AR U S -4k




c ) e S
WIL. G. R°S ForpiNo. R4 IAAR ; 1920,
(L
__'3 \\\ “f« a
Typcfr:l = Checked by R 73 g o S K , 1920.

VIII. Frsap A\ -

= s CEIAE TERIAL DIVISING

5 cable On wuluacee oo QVEin ;_\_f‘_’jf_)!i"flfgze!‘ 3EC

Foll?wing advice forwarded to Europe by

latter on . XMERN G20 e AN . 1920
par. #2, Not To Be Returned /7{/ """""""""""""""""""""
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Deszires body be - 1 O s T e L hY b M A5 T AEE) N
Body to be shipped to ..__._________ 2 ) S R TANO Tl L h WA T L

‘\yi\.

TRE 24

v

i

e o b

T--RETHD Y UADANEN Bana
5 uf”’f RY ARAKTE . oDy

- £ 137,- S 7 -~~’—~ B ATy Y G I-pr -------------- .
10 HENHET TN LURUEE,

_______________________________________________________________



el e s S I ot it e

din, . G.\ . .O.i i C’ll‘d c° CO I‘I"/

TSR Discrepancies

--------
..........
"ana

e

................

.............................

Seriazl No,

.......... Preasemstsornonansseasts s hanagad

Org.

Remarks

.............................. A-cesanasnan

Checkers

Discrepancies

R T I I srh s s s s et s anaa

None

S=1357/1B AR
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. ‘ 66 ~ 9
\

Meroch 7y 1921s

Filo 1loe 293.8 OcneDiv.COr.Dre
" (ARETS, Honry Ge)

iore Goerhard G. Arouds,

408 gouth 18th Jtreet,

Quinoy, Illinois.

.Deexr Sir:-

Race.pt of sbipping inquiry datec Febru- -
ary léth, 1921, relative to the remaing of your &on,
the late First Lieutenmant llenry Go arends, 110th In-
fantry, 16 aoimowledged. ,

In accordance with your dooires the remsins
will be loft in Pranca for burial in a permayont irerle
can Qemotorys You are oscured that the greve sito will
always bo mrintained ec o £itting menmorinl of the late
edficer®s sacrifice. '

©ho Dopertmant wishes to convay to you ro=
newad assurance of its sympothy im your beroovermnt.

By authority of the Quertermator Gonorel;

J

R D« JBIAHLOE,
Oapmlm QtpuochQ

P’”,A’LED ofgicor in Ohurgo.
N ﬁ 192’ oY:
'~ ,\ '7. :R .
*G. R g, P. 0o PALIADs

nzecut ive Atslstont,
' o 112

0 For'™ ;// /@@- ‘

o '1}?’ /,ZL ,,,,,
o -
yratg oo



G. R 8. Form No. 120
G T @ @
; 6-9 lem GUBA~—
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WESHINEGTON ; '
Hoboken, N.J. gER 14 1921

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G.
To: Mr. Gerhard G.Arends, 408 South 18 St., Quincy, Illinois.
Sunseor: Remains of .15t Lieut. Henry G.Arends, 119 Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named _officer ___

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correctiont on reverse side of this
sheet,.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Ce etery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. Cranvs O. Pmron,

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Amy

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shlpment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was sold.ier married ? %—(

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET.

Soldier’s widow W ) LA

ier’s cluldlen
Wlu les ﬂrs )

est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)

Signature

Relatlonshlp

ImporTANT—~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. a—is60

(ovER.)



Lo S 2 M%W /5,192 /

I,"the“ undersigned, am the .. A and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
. ¢ (Relationship.)

doldler, ‘and desire the followmﬁ disposition of his remains, viz:
: (Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As ‘qtatea on first page of this sheot. .

(Name.)

- . (R.R.station.) T ‘ . : : (State.)

Nati on a‘l ‘:ﬂm Etsgy)

PR

NP To remain in Europe, for burial in a perma,nent Amerxcan Cemetery
Slgnaturm j ‘ é ghw

INSTRUCTIONS FOR EILLING OUT.

1. ¥ definite mstructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Sectmn of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. ‘This paper MUST BE SIGNED B8Y THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of km IN THE ORDER
s'hown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be retutmed showing the name ahd a,ddress of each of the nearest next of kin in 'the
spacés provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

§. Tt there ero minor children of the decoased seldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU“ai'é hét the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. :

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin aqd do not know who or where the nearest ﬁlaﬁves
ave, please fill out this papef AT ONCE and ma4il 1o this office, ! °

8. You are requested: to return this paper AT ONCE in order;to avoid delay in.the casqkqmm body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. R . C; %M\m
. . Q‘ N » . o.‘o ;,“

authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of théyremains bf her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father aid, i %urn (apon his decease), the mot e, 1e th

“brothers, in order of senmnty, and then the sisters in crdet of seniority, if there are no bro in suthority
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow h o forfeits hier right,
and the next of kin as givén above wm make decigion. 34500

thority. The

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upo M:Qj:eﬂy execu{ed

mnk
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B QM. By

CEMETERTAL DIVISION
i E’L-r S
unitisns Building

Room 1128

%
N
<3
S

& WAR.. DEPARTMENT
gﬂs ‘ v 0ffice of the Quartermaster General of tho ~Army
Washington

GoRuf | Form 8ellwi=0 \

;qﬁofmation requested of A,G.0, r“g ; Date 1/7/21

File No. Requistra:ion, j fﬁ

From: The Quartcrmﬁstcr Gcnbral,‘U. S. Army, (Cematori&l Division)

Tot The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B 8ts., N.,W.,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Infofmatlon required for G.R.S.

l, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmetion of all information shown.

%, Surname  Avends © £, Dato of death 10/25/18 &

—"" D, Christian name —HTG:

{42 g« Cause of decath DWRIA 2~
1 4
(Henry G.)

ol . . oty et -
¢s Serial Number == . he Authority (C.0.7) %

. L 4 (il
d, Organization 119th Inf. i, Hnergency addrecas c 14

. ¢ (
i l)ﬁ Ej \;I‘l.- ‘! o At
e, Rank Lieut. [a4 j» Relotionship St ,
Tl e’ (] A
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS = WAy
(See page ;72 of the Service Record) ~. (See Fhyeical royport of
éxemination prior to enlistment)

X
i

a, Age of enlistment
a, BStrike out teecth missing
1 s i 4
by Color of eyes

QUi GUS AR RIS T RNE 4y B V6T B
¢, Color of hair upper right upper left

d, Height BT B4p 4.3 2L L 2 X486 T8

lower right lower leit

e, Weight

i, Permanont*harks and
physicad-cefects at
enlistment (O0ld fractures or breaks)

H, L. ROGERS3,
Quartermaster General,U,8,4,

td

g%

Aet «
\ =

'InMv}%‘:
v

mauty QdieCy
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G.R.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Depariment
0ffice of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

June 18, 1920.

For information of: .
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
gb) G.,R,S., Paris, Francse, »
(c) office Files,
d) Photographic Section.

ase of:

Lieut. Hemry Ge. Arends,
CO. 8¢ 119th Ing.

GCrave Location:

Grave #1 Plot #1 Bt. Sever Cty.
Rouen Beins Inferieure

Request for actionw checkedtmlow:
(a) Return of Lody to the U.S.
(b) Permanent Burial in France.
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
¢) Photograph of grave,

gs been made by:

Mr. QGonemB,
o/o Quinoy National Bank,
Quinoy, 1l1l.

?" e 1.“@

u termaaten Gegeral
i X b
CHAR . PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.A Ce, U.S,A,
Chief, Graves Reglstratlon Servics,
Ns-2992/L

ry authority of the

1
]

elb,




IXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

QOame torial

Jupe 18, 1920 1

43500 Inquiry (Aremds, Henry Go, Lieuto)

The Quartermaster Gemeral, UoScArmy (Cemoterial Pivision)
Br. Go Go Aremds, ofo Quinoy Netional Bank, Quincy, Xli.
Photograph of gravo

lo With referemse to your letter of May 14, 1920,
roquesting photograph of the grave of your son Lioutonant Wu
Arends, you are advised that the Amorican Red Cross vwhich is 4
charge of the photographic work of our dead, has not as yot cmp‘btad
the plmtomphimg of 800 graves im 3t. Sever Oemeterye

8 As coom ap those photographa bave besn talmn
a request will be sent to the photographio cegtion of tho American
Red Oross attechsd to this office to furmich you with a copy of your
son's grave.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genmorals
CHARLIES Cs PIERCE,

Oolonely, Us 8o
Ohiaf, Cemsterial ﬂ.viaion

@ld BY: Oharles Jo Wymme, Eah
OB&)QB’.“Q QeloCe

o~




4350600

Z S Henry C. . i 4
FilebNo. 293‘HR£ND,/H AN HFR/NP
Hgs. A.G.R.S., Q.¥.C., in E., 8 avenue d'Iena, Paris. June 3rd, 1920. To
The Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C, e

1. Forwarded. Our records show lst Lt. H.G., Arends, 119th Inf., as
buried in Grave 8018, Plot R, Rouen St. Sever, Military Cemetery, American
Plot No.56. A

2. The pictures of the 800 graves in St. Sever Cemstery, Rousn, Seine
Inferieure, were destroyed by the Red Cross authorities because the cross
was of a temporary British type and it was deemed better to wait until the
cemetery was in a more satisfectory condition. These plates were destroyed
about a year ago and the Red Cross has not yet taken any more photographs
at Rouen. Their photographic department has been somewhat disrupted by the
illness of the person in charge. It is to be hoped that all of Rouen can
be rephotographed in the near future.

3. The reply from this office to Mr. Arends is attac

A . ‘ ¢ ' Iy
V/ H.}. Rethers,
) Lt.Col.Q.¥.C.

1 Bncl: * ‘Chief.
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WHL/jrm

HEADQUART E B8
Americen Graves Registration Service, Qei.C.; in Rurope,
8 avepue d'Iena, Paris.

Junég 3, 1920..

!11‘- GuG.MGXJdO.
¢/o Guincy National Bn.nk-
Quiney, I1l., U.S.4A.

. Dear Bir:

Your letter of nay 14th, requesting a photograph
of the grave of your son, Lieut. Henry G. Arends, ia ac-

knowledged.
I beg to inform you that such roquaate ahould
be made direct to the office of the Quartermastenr General

‘of the Army, Washingtoa, L.Ce, to whom your letter has been
referred and you will no doubt receive & detgiled weply im

the near future.
Yours '§é§affly'“ ‘

& ' H.f. Fuller,
apt.,’.!'. e
hssistant to Ghilt




. DUKER, PrEsioaNT
. ARENDS, Vice-PRESIDENT

No. 3752 . .

ThlQuincy National Bamk

‘ N
GO Pttt

0.0 Ny

w
G.
J.
J.

T
(<]

M. WINTERS, CASHIER

L. DUKER, Ass't CASHIER

oF QUINCY, ILL.

American Graves Registration Service,
48 Avene 4 ' Iena,
Paris, Trance,

Gehlemen: ~-

My son, Lieutenant Henry G. Areddg,
119th Infahry, A. E. F., was buried in grave
Cemetery, Rouen, Seine Inferieure. Lo~/

I desire very much to have a picture or
photograph of his grave and will pay such expense as
may be connected. Canyou assist or advise me in the
matter? :

An early reply will be highly appreciated.

Respectfully:/ﬁfbﬁé?
Address, p . é2§4a0¢¢a§?‘

G. G. Arends, _
% Quingy National ILank,
Quincy,\lll.

380934

.‘a

ame

',3 €ome

Asusy sqnzyy €68 8 T

3404A3 NI “ot

9
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Adér  reply o WAR DEPARTMENT
JIRECTOR OF rJRCHASE & STORAGEX x X X OBRIEE SO ATHER DEXRRE XA R ANKBUCTRAIR IAND sromwt
Muaitions Nﬂdh: . WASHINGTON

March 355 1920, .

; 43500~Inquiry (Afends, H. Q., It.).
! The Quartermsster Genernl, 1, 8, Army, (Cometerial Division).
' ¥e. 6. G, Arends, Quincy Netional Bank, Quincy, Il11,

location of Crave,

. In renly to your letter of Varch 17, 1920, you
aro advised that the records of this office show that the ro-
mains® of your son, lieutensnt H, C. Arends, are interred in
grave f1, plet {1, St. Sever Cemotery, Rouen,.Seine Inferieure,
This cemntery is under the care of the United Btates Government,
Carotakers are empnloyed and fitting and tender care is givenm the
graves of our soldisr dead. It 4p the plan of this Oovernment
to concentrate the bodiss of those gsoldiers whose next of kin have
requested.permanent burial in France into one or more memorial
cemetories to be estadlished, thus inauring better care and mainte-
nance of their graves,

By suthority of the fuartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PTERCY,

Colonel, U, 5, Army,
Chinf, Camstorinl Division.
Byt

1 CHARLES J, WYNNE,
1KB:im Captain, Q.M.C.
1 Encl. '

\/




Information Rlenl: ¥ File Numker 2/ f%?
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99 RUGISTRATION BRANCH, @G.R.®, Bate 2L~} I Dy

?

FROM: = TUGUIRY BRANCH.

&

Please furnish information as checksd {+ ) bslow

o)
a9
=
ol
}
=
(510
&+
S
o
()
!,__l
[ )
Q
g
Fos)
g
n
e
—~
o
3
=

NALE Ll A bzt e ] e At AT Serial Wumber me—e—
p : E et

B e s S s e e 4 ¢
RAIK ol p | ORGANIZATION . / &

e B B o D P S [ RN TR 2 Yo

J0 psrtieulars of soldizrs given L VLA A o834 /¥ N
bove Bgrove with Records? i d 2 S ) 2

i ' : ;f}! 5
St % Dot LGN
| <, | Date of Doath, y " 4
i 5 | ) 6 ¥ P L
1 i H { /
| ;3. | Cause end placs of death A As v A
| I / oy ] V‘/ ' a8 -
1 2 " i\ ol ( J’,
, 4. | Numbsr of Casuslty Cablzgrem Wil A % 5/
} 5 e O - '
i { ! i
; 59 ,, Dzte buricd 7
i ! L
{ 6. | Grave Location, ¢~/ V

| (2) Complete record reouired. f}i/ [

! oA ey ‘ ) < / Ay

i (b) Hums of Cemetery or Com- Lé, 7 /

‘ / T & £

| muns only rcquirsda. J '

| (c) Note reint:rmonts.

7. { Vho reported burial? : it

| §.8& 1 Confirmediby .G, R.S,? i 'f"}
' LR : . YISV RS |
i 9. HReport as to Grave Nerkcr. | ;ovgy o0
: ; T b :

B o =y ) .
' 10, Identification Tags : 1o Tl

(2) Buricd with hody?
{ i (b) Attached 1o greve marker?
t | 11, Complete Bmergancy Address? %
! Sl : / !
! 12 Hus above been notificdr b \ N5y o
! } . A ) ‘ d ) ¢ @ 9 ’
j i (Give datc) / 4] a g N4 ( 2\
| . {
¢ \ i : . a ;
13 ; Report the exact position of j ) ,

by ! your Anquiry on this case, “Dri A L7
et (Reply in all cases if no A b sl {
g iaformation on record ety o
j | o
j 14, ¥rat is the Paotograph No.? f ) 9 Wyl
| 112 ) ot s
‘ 15, Inquiry nade by? ; X
, 3 Y
% . 5 A £
198 Azlcesed by Informetion.Control
} f‘i:?)t
| Tircchory &
| : = ; N0 A
i L Cards 5 x 8 he Al L
] i
1} o) } - o o .
1 i N.B. All Propzr nam.s to be m—lL——p“rd”,( % 6+
s | typewritten, or printed in T e 5 p
{ { T T - Siunie) ! /, L f i \ — \ LR
! ; FLAIN ELOCK LEZTTERS. / . AT (P
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. W. T. DUKER, PRESIOENT
G. G. ARENDS, VicE-PRESIDENT
J. M. WINTERS, CASHIER
J. L. DUKER, Ass'T CASHIZR

No. 3782 .

The Q&mw National Bank
OF QUINCY, JR.IL.

QuncY, ILr., . March . 17,.1920

.
® ©°
20 o
we oY
Av®

Army Graves Registration Section, o

Washington, D. C.
In Re:--Lieutenqgt_Hgggﬁ‘géﬂﬁrgngﬁ
et 119t TREARETY,
30th Div.A.E.F,, wounded in

action, Oct. 18th, 1918,

died Oct. 25th 1918,

Gentlemen: -~

I am the father of the above named decedent.

Can you inform me wherehis grave is located and if it
is in care of the American Government?

An early reply will greatly oblige,

Yours respectfully,

[ 4

Address,
% Quincy Natl.Bank.

taal
“ ca——
:‘:: 90‘

Lt f
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Beference.-5500 4
’ AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES S—
Bk o HEABGUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
> OFFICE OF THZ CHIET QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
y GRAVES REGISTRATIOM SZRVICE .
larch 3, 1919,
FROM :

Cnief, Graves Registration Service, smerican E.F.

TO? Mr. George T. Preschern, The Northern Trust Company,
50 South LaSalle Streot, Chicago, illinois.
SUBJECT: Lieut. Hemry C. Arends, 119th Infantry.

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this seldier, according to the rccords at these head-
quarters he is buried in grave 1, Plot #l, in the St. Sevier Cemetery,
at Rouen, in the Department of the going=-Inferieuwres 7his information
has not as yet been confirmed by my inspacting oificers, but taoere is

very little doubt that the burial took place in the cemvery above named.
I hayve today

written %o the Chaplain of Lieut. .rmeds company, asking
that he communicate to you any detalls that he may have relative %o the
death of this or’ficer,

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieutq COthGl, Qtlﬁlcc' Uts tAl

Per UAURICE B. DIX
Coptain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Rogistration Service.
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES 5

- i : X
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY ‘Z/ e o ot

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER,A,E.F.

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
AJP.Oe 717

FRANCE .

January 29th, 1919,

MEMORANDUM for Cept, Dix:

Attached letter, case of Lieut. Henr
Infantry,

. ¥ Geo Arends, 119th
reeéived from the Centrel Récords Office, is forwarded
to you for proper action.

This office has no burial information on tgis officer.

N A7 A.ﬁaﬁmm&

2nd Li?uto ,Q-Mo Es

4 J/
i
/£y

s > g R Lr o
. ¢ ’ . AR ¥ ‘ 7
e 7
£ ez A
o b7 P P - / 7
&7 F o /
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AMERT CAN EXPEOITIONARY FORQES >< g

HEADQUARTERS SERVIGCES OF SUPPLY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER,A.E.T. |
GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVIGE |
AsP.0. T17 FRANCE . |

Jenuary 29th, 1919,

MEMORANDUM for Oapt. Dixg

‘ Attached letter, case of Liout. Hemry G. Arends, 119th
Infantry, reedived from the Central Regords Offiee, ig forwarded
- t0 you for proper agtiom.

This offiee hes no burisl information on this offiger,

Ae Go LAPERRIERE,

g'nd Lieut.,Q.i, @,
A@/ﬂ‘ko
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+TION DRANCH, C.R.S.

F-'.L‘Gm: o C////?//(/ .

70 .FJ.]C—IS o

L
File MNumber

1 <
—A
~

-_____-_,-.-—""

Date s Jan. 28th, 1919

Please' furnish informtion os indic.ted below resarding the following soldier,

NyfE Arends, Henry C. . HNUMZER
RAIK Lte ORGANIZLTION J [l }ij ¥
ero s Juestion Reply
1 Do particulors of soldier piven (__C,’ /
above asree with Nlecords? §
7 )
o } e )
E Date of Death (2L (2 Dy
rjl’: Cause and place of death .:?7- U/ /@/
| 4 Number of Casualty Coblesrom j/ L(/@, %0/
I 4
|5 Date buried L
| Fi -
: 34 B o 1, S o ¢
E‘G Grave Location 5 / &4 9 A
i (&) Compleie recurd required — — T ! £l =
f (L) ome of Cemetery or Cormmmnes A6 /7~ 24 4@ QT fout K,
it only roquired \J /, ~/V gy ,4./ cERFu R E,
= P ¥ ! o >
I Vho reported Lurial S Ropeg [~ PLoEE
o Y S TP T B
. (77 )
3 Has report been coniirmed by LAl
| GtR.SQ - —
| \ Yo A2l
9 Report as to Grave arker .
;»10 Report &s to Identificotion Tags G/ Vo FHFEC
| ] ¥ Lf &
11 | "ho is nearest rolative? VL
! (g ;
12 lics N/B been notified? 7 P arel ¢ LG L AL
~ IFENA S/ F e
Give dcte [ it 5 A ‘,/,/ £ {
! ( ) [ //;/’/r . 5 7l : ‘ L/
13 Report tho exact position of /0 C /0 ; g (_J, g///lfd/
! Jour inquiry on this case, T RO T — 7
I - e = A ¥ /"z‘ -3 »
! (Reply on 211 casee if ao -
! information on rocord)
A : § " 2 ol V' :-.‘ o ’fl-' ‘t-;
!14 “/hat is Photo: raph ﬁe&m\ i 2, - /Y f
¢ ""“‘Ml____&, _ e .
£ ‘;x’ "."
I KOPLY, all ‘ROPE names to be
orinted in PLLIN TLOCK IETTERS,
y
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3 A
201e jyenas, Honry G 2nd Ind, (eSeF.2/21/19) Co2/ac

Central Records 0ffice, £.G4) l'ey LaPe0a¥02, AsieFe, January 2lst, 1919,
Tp;~- Chief, Graves Registration Sexvice, requesting information rela-

tive to leoality of grave of this efficer.

EARLE BOOTHE
Ad Jutant General

By;
Capbe AuGobliay UsSeda

3rd Inde.

Ame fixe Forges, Hde S¢0.5+., 0.GeRsS., France, January 29th, 1919,
To! Central Regords 0ffice, A.P.0. 902, A.E.F. -

,-.

le Returnede This office hag no burisl iniprmation ﬁase of
Lieut. Henry G, Arends, 119th Infantry. . S

2. Letter forwarded with your inforsement has been ratatnea hy
thig offige.

. GHAREES C. PINROE,
Lieut.-colonel,Q-M.. CD'U.S.A.
Uhief,G.B.S.

ACL/mok,



coPry.

/

b

a George T, Preschern
¢/0 The Northern Trust Company
Chicago, Illirois
50 South La Salle St.

November 29, 1918,

Commen ding Officer, 119th Inf,,
30th Division, A.E.F.
PFRANGCE.

Dear Sir@-

We have just received the sad news of the death of
Lieut, Henry L., Arends who was in your regiment and company. He
have little or no information 2s to his death. This lieuterant
wag & member of the Phi Alpha Delta Law Fraternity and resided at
the fraternity house - 2913 Michigan Avenue, Chicago. He left for
over-ggas from this house.

The boys of the fraternity have been trying to gain
jnformation as to the date of his death, the injury, etc. We would
also be pleaged to have you give ue the names of some of his men,
We heve no other means of ascertaining this informationr and, there-
fore, I take the liberty of writing to you. Any infommsat ion you
can give us will be greatly appreciated by the boys.

Yours very truly,
(signed) Ge T, Preschern

address as above,

lst Ind.

Persomnel Adjutant, 119th Infentry, A.E.F. Dec. 23, 1918: To
Central Regords Offigce, Casualty Section, A.P.0. 902, A.E.F.

1. No notige of Lieut. Henry G. Arend's death having been
received by this office, the above letter is referred to you
for reply.

2e It is rquested that you advise this offige of the date amd
plaee of Lieut, Arends death, im order to complete records of
this office,
(signed) B. West
B. West
Captain, 119th Infantry

77
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Rec'd 0, £, 0. ii3th taf DEC 211918

_ George T. Preschern,
THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY,

@ e CHicAGo, I1linois, '

50 South La Salle St.,

- UFSop

November 29, 1918.

Commending Officer, 118th Inf.,
30th Division, A. E. F.,
FRANCE.
Dear Sir:

We have just received the sad news of the death of
Lieut. Henry L. Arends who was in your regiment and company. We
have little or no information as to his death. This lieutenant
was a member of the Phi Alpha Delta Law Fratérnity and resided at
the fraternity house - 2913 Michigen Avenue, Chicago, - He left for
over-seas from this house.

The. boys ‘of the Fraternity have been trying ;c.o gain
informmation as to the date of hia death, the injury.,' etc. We would
also vbe pleased to have .you givs ﬁs the names of some of his men.

We have no other means of ascertaining this inrormetion and, therefors, ™

I take the liberty of writing to you. Any information you can give

us will be gféétly appreciated 'by the boysA.
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